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Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind
(Established by the State Legislature Act 28 of 2014)
Recognized w/a 128 & 2() by UGC Act 1956) T A et 1 A

--------------------------

List of following Public holid
Colleges, CRSU,

NOTIFICATION

Jind during the Calendar year 2024,

ays to be observed in the University Offices/Teaching Departments and affiliated

Sr. | Name of Holidays Date on which | Day of the | No. of
No. they fall week Holidays
1. All Sundays 52
2. All Saturdays 52
3. Shri Guru Gobind Singh Ji Jayanti 17 January Wednesday |
4 Republic Day 26 January Friday 1
5 Basant Panchmi/ Sir Chhotu Ram Jayanti 14 February Wednesday 1
6. Maha Shivratri 8 March Fnday 1
7. Holi 25 March Monday 1
8. | Id-ul-fitr 11 April Thursday 1
. | Ram Navmi 17 April Wednesday 1
10. | Parshuram Jayanti/Akshya Tritya 10 May Friday 1
11. | Id-uz-Zuha (Bakrid) B 17 June Monday 1
12. | Shaheed Udham Singh Martyrdom Day 31 July Wednesday 1
13. | Independence Day 15 August Thursday 1
14. | Raksha Bandhan B 19 August Monday 1
15. | Janmashtmi {126 August Monday 1
16. | Shaheedi Divas/Haryana War Heroes Martrydom | 23 September Monday 1
Day
17. | Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti B 2 October Wednesday 1
18. | Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti 3 October Thursday 1
19. | Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti/ Maharaja Ajmidh | 17 October Thursday 1
Jayant )
20. | Diwali/ Haryana Day 1 November Friday 1
21. | Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti 15 November Friday 1
22 | Christmas 25 December Wednesday 1
Note: The following festivals and occasions which fall on closed day have been excluded from the list of
Public Holidays.
Sr. Name of Holidays Date on | Day of the | No. of
No. which  they [ week Holidays
fall
1. Guru Ravidas Jayanti 24 February | Saturday 1
2. Shaheedi Divas/ Martyrdom Day of Bhagat | 23 March Saturday 1
Singh, Rajguru & Sukhdev
3. Vaisakhi/Chhath Puja 13 April Saturday 1
4, Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti 14 April Sunday 1
5. Mahavir Jayanti 21 April Sunday 1
6. Maharana Pratap Jayanti 9 June Sunday 1
7. Sant Kabir Jayanti 22 June Saturday 1
8 Dusschra 12 October Saturday 1
9: Vishvakarma Day 2 November | Saturday 1
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Notice: Besides the above holidays, all the employees including outsourced employees/persons may
allowed any three holidays to be chosen out of the Restricted Holidays as mentioned below:-

Sr.No. | Name of Holidays o ~ Toate  on|Day of the| No. of
' which  they | week Holidays
fall )
1. Maharishi Dayanand Saraswati Jayanti (With State | 5 March Tuesday |
Celebrations)
s Chhath Puja - 13 April Saturday 1
o Good Friday 29 March Friday I
4, Buddha Purnima o 23 May Thursday I
S. Guru Arjun Dev's martyrdom Day 10 June Monday |
6. Maharishi Kashyap Jayanti 11 June Tuesday |
4 Muharram 17 July Wednesday | |
S. Harivali Teej 6 September Friday 1
0. Milad-Un-Nabi or 1d-E-Milad 16 September | Monday 1
(Birth of Prophet Mohammad)
10. Karwa Chauth 20 October Sunday |
11. Goverdhan Puja 2 November Saturday 1
12. Chhath Puja 7 November Thursday 1
13. Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day 24 November | Sunday 1
| 12. Shaheed Udham Singh’s Jayanti 26 December | Thursday 1
REGISTRAR
Endst. No. CRSU/G&P/2024/ GY3 — 95¢€ Date: [0-01-2024) -
Copy of the list of Holidays for the Calendar Year 2024 is forwarded to the following for
information:-
1. Secretary to Governor, Haryana, Chandigarh.
2. Chairperson, Haryana State Higher Education Council, Panchkula.
3. Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, Delhi.
4. Secretary, Association of Indian University, New Delhi.
5. Secretary, Education Department, Haryana, Panchkula.
6. Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.
7. Secretary, Finance Department, Haryana, Panchkula
8. Registrars of Neighboring Universities.
9. All Deans/Chairpersons/ In-Charges of UTD’s, and Branch Officers, CRSU, Jind.
10.

11.
12.
13.
14.

Dean of Colleges, CRSU, Jind (with a request to send the copy to affiliated colleges, CRSU,
Jind).

Deputy Director (Audit), CRSU, Jind.
System Analyst (to upload on university website), CRSU, Jind.

PS to Vice Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice Chancellor), CRSU, Jind.
PA to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), CRSU, Jind.
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Branch I'Ye.i'lnG&P)
For Registrar
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